It integrates control programs into various types of industrial control applications found in the 

trainer.  The materials of the device were carefully selected with guaranteed high quality.  The total cost of assembling 

the Portable Automation Trainer is fifty thousand and nine hundred four pesos (₱50,904.00).    

2. The performance of the Portable Automation Trainer was found to be functional and performs to its full potential. This 

was noticeable when the functions of the Binary Coded Decimal (BCD) Counter, light sequence, and traffic light follows